OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Brio Software, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Hyperion Solutions Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
✓ Corporation- State: of Delaware	Street Address: 5450 Greet America Parkway
Other	City: Santa Clara
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: US Zip: 95054
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 16, 2003	Corporation Citizenship State of Delaware, US
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,269,348
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BRIO	Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz	
Internal Address: <u>Lipsitz & McAllister, LLC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Building No. 8	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 755 Main Street	Enclosed
City: Monroe	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CT</u> Ztp: <u>06468</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(203) 459-0200</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>(203)</u> 459-0201	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0625
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Barry R. Lipsitz
9. Signature:	Januáry 1 1 2006
) Signature	Date
Barry R. Lipsitz Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
ivame or reison şigning	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0557

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:33 PM 10/16/2003 FILED 03:33 PM 10/16/2003 SRV 030666489 - 2259964 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

BRIO SOFTWARE, INC.

WITH AND INTO

HYPERION SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Hyperion Solutions Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), HEREBY CERTIFIES AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: The Corporation is a corporation incorporated on April 12, 1991 under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Corporation owns all the outstanding capital stock of Brio Software, Inc., a corporation incorporated on February 19, 1998, under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Subsidiary").

THIRD: The Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of its Board of Directors, as of October 4, 2003, determined to merge Subsidiary with and into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Brio Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective at the time (the "<u>Effective Time</u>") of the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

RESOLVED, that, at the Effective Time, Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation, the separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease, and the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the Surviving Corporation, without further action, shall possess all the rights, privileges, powers and franchises, public and private, of both the Corporation and Subsidiary and shall be subject to all the debts, liabilities, obligations, restrictions, disabilities and duties of both the Corporation and Subsidiary;

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation and By-laws of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Certificate of

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0558 Incorporation and By-laws of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter amended as provided by law or such Certificate of Incorporation;

RESOLVED, that, at the Effective Time, each share of the common stock, par value \$0.001 per share, of Subsidiary that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be deemed cancelled;

RESOLVED, that, at the Effective Time, each share of the common stock, par value \$0.001 per share, of the Corporation that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall remain outstanding following the Effective Time;

RESOLVED, that the directors and officers of the Corporation as of the Effective Time shall be the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation, until their successors are duly elected or appointed; and

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized to take all actions and to prepare, execute, deliver and file all agreements, instruments, documents and certificates in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, and under its corporate seal or otherwise, and to pay all such fees and expenses as they, or any one of them, may deem necessary, proper or advisable in order to effect the Merger.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0559 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by David W. Odell, its Chief Financial Officer, as of this 16th day of October, 2003.

HYPERION SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

By: /s/ David W. Odell

Name: David W. Odell

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 01/11/2006